

SC No. 27336/16 (Old No. 52/15)
State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed (Sup. Ch.) Co. Sonu
FIR No. 148/10
PS : Burari

15.09.2016

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Ahmed is in JC.

IO Inspector J.S. Mishra is present who submits that
he has been transferred to ACB of Govt. of Delhi.

In the circumstances, present SHO be assigned with
the summons for the public witnesses namely Tulsi Kumar and
Kishan Singh for **24.10.2016**.

(Rakesh Tewari)
ASJ-03 (Central)/15.09.2016