

SC No.27336/16 (Old No.52/15)

State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed

FIR No. 148/10

PS : Burari

08.12.2016

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mohd. Ahmad is present in JC alongwith
Sh.Diwakar Chaudhary, Adv. Amicus Curiae counsel.

PW1 examined and discharged.

Examination in chief of PW2 partly recorded which is
deferred for want of Calender case under Section 41 Cr.P.C. and
the concerned Ahlmad of the court of PS Burari has sought time
to trace out the same.

Let PW2 be summoned again and put up for
remaining PE on 07.01.2017.

(Rakesh Tewari)

ASJ-03 (Central)/08.12.2016