

SC No.27336/16 (Old No.52/15)
State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed
FIR No. 148/2010
PS : Burari

07.01.2017

**Ld. Presiding officer has been transferred
being promoted as Ld. District and Sessions Judge, North-
East, Delhi.**

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC alongwith Sh. Diwakar
Chaudhary, Advocate, Ld. Amicus Curiae.

No PW is present.

Put up for the purpose already fixed i.e. PE on
22.02.2017.

(Reader)
07.01.2017