

SC No. 27336/16 (Old No.52/2015)
FIR No. 148/2010
PS : Burari
State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed (Sup. CH.) Co. Sonu

22.02.2017

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Ahmed produced from JC.
Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel, Amicus Curiae for accused.

The case is fixed for PE.

No PW is present.

The witnesses namely SI Robin, Sh. Tulsi Kumar, Sh. Kishan Singh
Rawat and Sh. Mahesh Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 18.04.2017.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-3 (Central), Delhi
22.02.2017