

SC No. 27336/2016
State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed
FIR No. 148/2010
PS : Burari

20.11.2018

Present : Sh. Vinod Sharma, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Ahmed produced from judicial custody.
Sh. Manoj Sonkar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Ahmed.

PW10 Dr. Sarita Dheeraj is present. Her testimony is recorded. She is discharged.

PW Manish is absent despite service of summons. Earlier also he had failed to appear before the court despite service of summons. Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- be issued against PW Manish for next date.

PWs Dr. J.P.N. Gupta, Dr. J.K. Pandey and SI Robin Singh be summoned for next date.

Put up for PE on 28.01.2019.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/20.11.2018