

SC No. 27336/2016
State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed
FIR No. 148/2010
PS :Burari

16.09.2019

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Mohd. Ahmed produced from judicial custody.
Sh. Manoj Sonkar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW2 SI Robin Singh is present. His testimony is recorded. He is discharged.

PWs Rajender and Inspr. Sher Singh be summoned for next date. PW Dr. J.K. Pandey be also summoned at the latest address disclosed to be Qtr. No. 174/B-2, Railway Colony, Basant Lane, Railway Colony, New Delhi-110055. Mobile No. 9212742120 be also mentioned on the summons.

Put up for PE on 04.11.2019.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.09.2019 a