

State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed

CNR No.: DLCT01-000256-2014

SC No. 27336/2016

FIR No. 148/2010

PS : Burari

01.04.2022

Physical Hearing

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Asif Ahmed Siddique, Advocate with the accused.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, surety for the accused.
Mr. Rajinder Kumar, father of the deceased.

It is 11.50 a.m.

No PW present. PW Narender Pal and Sunil Kumar Rana absent despite service. PW Mukesh Kumar and P.D. Sharma are untraceable, as per report. To come up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **04.04.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.04.2022