

State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed

CNR No.: DLCT01-000256-2014

SC No. 27336/2016

FIR No. 148/2010

PS : Burari

04.04.2022

Physical Hearing

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Asif Ahmed Siddique, Advocate with the accused.

It is 02.45 p.m.

Dr. Sumit has appeared. However, his name is wrongly mentioned in list of witnesses. MLC No. 4067/10 was prepared by Dr. Sarita Dheeraj who has already been examined. Accordingly, Dr. Sumit is discharged. PW mentioned at Sl. No. 14 Mr. Pankaj S/o Mr. Jai Prakash expired on 09.05.2021. A copy of receipt dated 10.05.2021 pertaining to his funeral is enclosed. IO Insp. J.S. Mishra has sent request that he is in Rishikesh pertaining to performance of some religious rites. PW Ajay Kumar Rajput absent despite service. PW7 Dr. M.K. Panigrahi cross-examined and discharged. PW Satish and Amar Singh Bhandari present. Ld. Addl. PP for the State stated that they are material witnesses and he require assistance of IO for their examination. Accordingly, PW Satish and Amar Singh be summoned again for 21.04.2022. To come up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **21.04.2022**. IO be summoned, through DCP (North).

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.04.2022