

State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed

CNR No.: DLCT01-000256-2014

SC No. 27336/2016

FIR No. 148/2010

PS : Burari

29.03.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Asif Ahmad Siddique, Advocate with the
accused.

No PW is present. According to process report, Dr. J.K. Pandey has never resided at the given address. *Vide* separate statement, the accused, namely, Mohd. Ahmed has admitted documents **Ex.A-1, Ex.A-2, Ex.A-3, Ex.PW12/A** and **Ex.PW20/A** under Section 294 Cr. P.C. Accordingly, PW Dr. J.K. Pandey and Ms. Sugandha Aggarwal, the then Ld. MM are dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses. PW mentioned at Sl. No. 10, 12 and 13 in the list of witnesses in main *challan* alongwith IO ACP J.S. Mishra be summoned for **11.05.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.03.2023