

State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed

CNR No.: DLCT01-000256-2014

SC No. 27336/2016

FIR No. 148/2010

PS : Burari

20.04.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is passed-over the accused has not been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.04.2024

It is 03.30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Asif Ahmad Siddique, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
The accused has been produced from judicial custody.

Separate statement of accused under Section 313 Cr. P.C. has been recorded. The accused has submitted that he desires to lead defence evidence and would produce the said witness before the Court on the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, list for defence evidence on
16.05.2024.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.04.2024