

State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed

CNR No.: DLCT01-000256-2014

SC No. 27336/2016

FIR No. 148/2010

PS : Burari

20.11.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

DW Ms. Mehroonisa is present.

The matter is passed-over as neither there is any representation on behalf of the accused nor has the accused been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.11.2024

At 11.40 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Asif Ahmed Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Mohd. Ahmed.
The accused Mohd. Ahmed has been produced from judicial custody.

DW-1 Ms. Mehroonisa has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused as well as the accused that no further witnesses are proposed to be produced/examined from the accused's end. Separate statement of accused recorded to the said effect.

Accordingly, in light of aforesaid submissions made and statement of the accused, the defence evidence stands closed.

In the interest of justice, list for final arguments on **21.12.2024.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.11.2024