

State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed

CNR No.: DLCT01-000256-2014

SC No. 27336/2016

FIR No. 148/2010

PS : Burari

06.10.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Asif Ahmed Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for the
accused, namely, Mohd. Ahmed. (*through video
conferencing mode*).

List for orders at 04.00 p.m.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.10.2025

At 11.30 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Asif Ahmed Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for the
accused, namely, Mohd. Ahmed.
Accused Mohd. Ahmed has been produced from
judicial custody (on bail in this case).

Vide separate order, the application moved on
behalf of the State under 311 Cr.P.C./ Section 348 BNSS is
allowed in the terms specified therein.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **14.01.2026**.

**PW-37 Inspector J.S. Mishra as well as PW Ms.
Ambika Singh, the then Ld. MM, PW Inspector Satyabir Singh,
PW SI Vijay Kumar, PW Inspector Sher Singh and the then
Ahlmad in the Court Room No. 255, the then Ld. MM, Tis
Hazari Courts, Delhi for proving the records of Section 82/83
Cr.P.C. be summoned for the next date of hearing.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.10.2025