

State Vs. Mohd. Ahmed

CNR No.: DLCT01-000256-2014

SC No. 27336/2016

FIR No. 148/2010

PS : Burari

17.03.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Ahmed has been produced from
judicial custody (on bail in this case).

There is no representation on behalf of the accused
despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, list for examination of the
accused person (supplementary statement) under Section 313 Cr.
P.C. on **10.04.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.03.2026